Date In: 1112110 16:47	Jeb description	Date & Time Completed	Done by
11112/11 10:17			
Ref No MAI LPC 19021864/h4	SAS c-filling		
Vch No. Gx 93480	E-mail (within thus, AIC 2hrs)		
In().A 10/12/19 13:00.	I-Motor Claim Form	¥1	
()I) D' Reporting Only	I-Motor W/O (within: OD 2)a	a, TP (hrs)	
0	i-Photo Uplonded		
TP hizurer.	Assessment/Survey Report		
	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand t	o Owner/Wksp	
Professed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	1	Tol: Fa	OK!
TP Particulars: Vch No: MC	5 7280. INC(	)/Non-INC()	16
Owner/Driver: (		Tel:	)
Policy No: ( ) Pcrio	d: ( )	Cover Type: (	)
Confirmed by ; (	Date:	Time:	)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [No	te-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-20	0%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-10	0%]
The state of the s	erranty: YES ( )/NO (	)	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000		11 mars - 1	
General Remarks as for the state of the second	Sara Maria Para Panda		See See
( ) Walk-In Customer's Informatic	ation strictly Confidential & Str	ictly NO refer of repairer.	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer (	URGENTLY.	N	<b>.</b>
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invoice: Y	/ES( )/NO( );To	owing Co: ( ' , '	. )
Commelos: (INC 100 Inc - 6788 6616)		Digestini Colina 54	Jel 152 April
		alisarcaciamossofalaciana. P	signal pone by
Apply for Transfort Allowance ( ) / Com     QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	rtesy Car ( )		
	.( ·)	<del> </del>	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000	0] ( )	1	
Injury :		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
4.1			
The second of th			Victoria de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del c
			Maria de Calada Maria de Calada
The second of the second secon			regressive.
The same and the s			
Control of the Contro			PERFORMANCE OF THE PERFORMANCE O
The state of the s			SPICES W.
The state of the s			TRANGES AME (3)
Date/Fine: PACION STATE OF THE		nyacion Chroning	Trancis (Tancis)
Patezrance Actions	William Page 1) AR : Analdent P	nyacion Chroning	Spicial Stabiles
annants Particulars :-	1) AR; Accident P 2) DA; Damage A 3) TP; Towing Per	in a (10 in Cliff Chilist) (10 in Chilist) (10 i	STATION INADION
infinitis Farticipars 5:	1) AR; Accident P 2) DA: Damege A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The	in a Gon Chronilish (200); inc (330); ascasment (5100); inc (340); ough Survey (Resurvey) 51	STATUS A LAND IN
infinitis Farticipars 5:	1) AR; Acadent P 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For glaiming ago	mr.n(IDIn Clir. Cults)  aran(IDIn Clir. Cults)  cough Survey  sugh Survey  sugh Survey (Iteaurvey)  ingling Only (woll 10 Jan 2003)	STEINIS " kaadibin
inmonts Particulars :	1) AR; Acadent P 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For glaiming age 6) TR: Re-impecti	mra(Dir Cliff Cliff III Down of the Company of the	STEINIS " kaadibin
inmonts Particulars :	1) AR; Acadent P 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For glaiming ago	arra(Din Clir Cliffs) 100 (530)  teporting (5300); 1NC (540)  ough Survey 51: ough Survey (Resurvey) 5: ingUNC Only (wef10 Jan 2005) on 5'  SMRT Survey 51:	STEINIS " kaadibin
interview Actions  Ac	1) AR; Acadent P 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) PT: Follow-The For glaiming age 6) TR: Re-impesti 7) NI: Idae DA + 3) NTUC Addition OD:	angle (530); seesment (5100); seesment (5100); ough Survey (Resurvey) 5: ingling Only (wof 10 Jan 2005) on 5: SMRT Survey 5: al Servines:-	STATION STANDING
nument's Particulars : iver/Owner: intact No: maged Portion:	1) AR; Acadent P 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For glaiming age 6) TR: Re-luspent 7) N1: Idao DA+ 3) NTUC Addition OD: *N5: Courtesy C *N6: Rapair Ca-	arra(Dir Chr. Chr. Chr. Chr. Chr. Chr. Chr. Chr	15 15 10 10 13 13 13 10
Date Time   Actions   Actions   Action   Action	1) AR; Accident P 2) DA: Damege A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For glaiming ago 6) TR: Re-inspect 7) NI: Idao DA + 3) NTUC Addition OD: *NS: Courtesy C *NS: Courtesy C *NS: Rapair Ca- *NY: Fost Repair	in a (IOH Chir chilis) by the form (IOH Chir chilis) by the form (5100); INC (510) by the form (	55
Datering / Metions  Entiones Particulars: Property of the content	1) AR; Accident P 2) DA: Damege A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For claiming age 6) TR: Re-luspeoli 7) NI: Idao DA + 8) NTUC Addition OD: *NS: Courtesy C *N6: Rapeir Ce- *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Colle	in a Control of the C	55
Duti/Line Actions	1) AR; Accident P 2) DA: Damege A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For claiming age 6) TR: Re-luspeoli 7) NI: Idao DA + 8) NTUC Addition OD: *NS: Courtesy C *N6: Rapeir Ce- *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Colle	teporting (530); seesament (5100); INC (540); seesament (540);	55

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	
White and the property of the property of the second	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	11/12/2019 16:47
Date Of Accident	10/12/2019 13:00
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNC OF SUNGEI KADUT ST 4 & SUNGEI KADUT ST 1
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GX9348D
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SINGAPORE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD
Co Reg No	•
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-62355967
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	P/UP LOWBED
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	Z/19/VC00/105271
Cover Note Number	
Driver	

 Name of Driver
 CHUA SONG HAN

 NRIC No
 \$9051126B

 Date Of Birth
 28/12/1990

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 29/04/2011

Driving Experience 8 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91166718

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 94E BEDOK NORTH AVE 4 #07-1437

Postcode

464094

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - MAJOR/MINOR RD

Weather Conditions

DRIZZLING

Road Surface

WFT

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? YES

Foreign Vehicle Registration Number

NCS7280 (PRIVATE CAR)

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station Police Station Name

CHOA CHU KANG NPC

Police Station Address

ROAD: 20 CHOA CHU KANG ST 52 #01-02 , POSTCODE: 689286 ,

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20191210/2084

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

NCS7280

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 20

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

MSF-ADH Pasir Ris

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

CV	CT	CH	DI	ΛN

	Sung	gei Kadut S	1 1		
<i>→</i>					
7				A =	6x 93 48 D
	AB	+		B =	NCS 7280
Cast and an analysis	LA	4			
		Sungei Kadu	it st 4		

# DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Refer	+o	Police	Report	T/ 201912	10/2084
				,	
- n - 40	_		/		11
			/		

# DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signat Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:





1 of 3

Report No. T/20191210/2084

Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286

Tel No: 1800-7659999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 10/12/2019 14:56			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Particu	ılars	for a day from the part for any		
Name of Informant: CHUA SONG HAN			Address: APT BLK 94E BEDOK NORTH AVENUE 4 #07-1437 SINGAPORE 464094		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S9051126B		26B	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 91166718		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		EN	Email:		
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 28 28/12/1990			Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: SITE ENGINEER			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Foreign Vehicle	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 10/12/2019 13:00	Type of Location T-Junction
SUNGEI KAD Sungei Kadut Weather:	Traveling Toward Road OUT STREET 4 Street 4 towards Street			Road Speed Limit:
Drizzling VVet Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: Two Way Not Controlled				Traffic Volume: Moderate
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Side				Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No

Details of V	ehicle Involv		Manual .	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	COIOI		
GX9348D Pick up	Pick up				Seriously Damaged	U
NCS7280	Pick up				Seriously Damaged	





Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

2 of 3 Report No. T/20191210/2084

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

### Brief Details.

On the above mentioned date, time and location, as I was driving out from Sungei Kadut Street 4 and turning towards Sungei Kadut Street 1. While I am at the junction, I spotted 01 car. turning to the Left into Sungei Kadut Street 4 and decided to turn out however as I was in the center of the two lanes, a Malaysian vehicle NCS7280 was driving towards my direction and bang onto my vehicle. As I did not want to block the traffic, I continued to drive my vehicle to the side of the road and stop there before I get down to check the damages.

We then exchanged particulars and we both were not injured in the process thus no ambulance was called. I then informed my company regarding the said issue and they advised me to lodged a police report.

My Vehicle had suffered damages causing dents on the right of the Vehicle and damaging my passenger door in the process.

The Malaysian Vehicle had suffered damages on the Front of the Vehicle.





Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

3 of 3 Report No. T/20191210/2084

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

# Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Sgt 2 OH DING FENG	Jak
Signature Of Interpreter:	Det Ti
Not applicable	Date/Time:
	10/12/2019 14:56
- Y	
Officer In Charge Of Case:	Clearify II. Of a
TP/AEIT/	Classification Of Case:
SI ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE	
Contact No.: 65476414	
Authentication Stamp	

# LONPAC INSURANCE BHD (S98FC5635C)

Singapore Office: 300, Beach Road #17-04/07, The Concourse, Singapore 199555. Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Fax: (65) 6296 3767 Website: www.lonpec.com.sg GST Reg No.: F0-0005635-C

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION ACT (CAP 189) REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE. MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1960 (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE). ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA).

3

Certificate No. : Z/19/vc00/105271

Type of Cover

: THIRD PARTY FIRE

AND THEFT

Index Mark and Vehicle Registration Number

NISSAN P/UP LOWBED

- GX 9348D

Name of Policy Holder 2.

SINGAPORE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD.

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act.

05/11/2019

Date of Expiry of the Insurance

04/11/2020

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive. 5.

> (A) THE POLICYHOLDER. (B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS/THEIR PERMISSION.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to use

USE IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. USE FOR THE CARRIAGE OF PASSENGERS (OTHER THAN FOR HIRE OR REWARD) IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES. THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER: - USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD OR FOR RACING, PACEMAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL OR SPEED TESTING. USE WHILST DRAWING A TRAILER EXCEPT THE TOWING OF ANY ONE DISABLED MECHANICALLY PROPELLED VEHICLE.

NOT APPLICABLE

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) or Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore are not included under heading.

I/We hereby certify that this covering Note is issued in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE (Singapore Branch)

User ID Date Issued

ambika / mhchan 21-10-2019

Z70806(D) -

Brycobijun v-5.9.0